

GAHC040006282023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/8/2023

Afdul Gaffur
S/o Haffizuddin
Village Bojhkhuwa, PO/PS Tezpur, District Sonitpur Assam,
Presently lodging at District Jail Jilly, Itanagar.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and Anr.
Represented by the Public Prosecutor. 2: Ringam Hallang
Age: 0
Occupation :
W/o Late Wangnap Hallang

Resident of Pappu Nallah
PO Naharlagun
PS Pappu Hill
District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner :

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : 08.08.2023
(NaniTagia, J)

Heard Ms. T. Jini, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State. Also heard Mr. M. Nibo, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2.

Since the LCR has been received as indicated in the Office Note dated 12.06.2023, Registry shall prepare a Paper-book and furnished the copies of the Paper-book to both the learned counsels.

Since this is an appeal preferred from jail, we appoint Mr. H. Lampu, learned counsel as Amicus Curiae to represent the appellant.

List it accordingly.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant