

GAHC040006282023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/8/2023

Afdul Gaffur
S/o Haffizuddin
Village Bojhkhuwa, PO/PS Tezpur, District Sonitpur Assam,
Presently lodging at District Jail Jilly, Itanagar.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and Anr.
Represented by the Public Prosecutor. 2: Ringam Hallang
Age: 0
Occupation :
W/o Late Wangnap Hallang

Resident of Pappu Nallah
PO Naharlagun
PS Pappu Hill
District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner :

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

BEFORE
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 30.07.2024
(Marli Vankung, J)

Ms. T. Jini, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State respondents is present.

It is mentioned that the name of the Amicus Curiae appointed to represent the appellant has not been reflected in the cause list.

In view of the above, the Registry to do the needful and the appointed Amicus Curiae, Mr. H. Lampu is also to be informed of his appointment by the Registry.

List the matter in the **next week**.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant