

GAHC040005992023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A./16/2023

Islamuddin
Son of Ayub Ali,
Resident of Villlage Jurgarh, PS Tezpur, District Sonitpur, Assam.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and Anr.
Represented by Public Prosecutor, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh. 2:Ringam Hallang
Age: 0
Occupation :
Wife of Wangnop Hallang

Presently residing at Papu Nallah
Press Colony
Naharlagun
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : P Mahanta, Signal Yirang,1 N J Das,M Karbak,P Mahanta,P K Das

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, M Nibo

Linked Case : CRL.A(J)/8/2023

Afdul Gaffur
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address:S/o Haffizuddin
Village Bojhkhuwa
PO/PS Tezpur

District Sonitpur Assam

Presently lodging at District Jail Jolly
Itanagar.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and Anr.

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Represented by the Public Prosecutor.

2:Ringam Hallang

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:W/o Late Wangnap Hallang

Resident of Pappu Nallah

PO Naharlagun

PS Pappu Hill

District Papumpare

Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for : Amicus Curiae

Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for THE STATE OF AP and Anr.: Advocate ,
appearing for 2, respectively.

Linked Case : IA(Crl)/32/2023

Islamuddin

Age: 40

Occupation :

Address:Son of Ayub Ali

Resident of Village Jurgarh

PS Tezpur

District Sonitpur

Assam.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and Anr.

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Represented by Public Prosecutor

Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

2:Ringam Hallang

Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Wife of Wangnop Hallang

Presently residing at Papu Nallah
Press Colony
Naharlagun
Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for : P Mahanta
Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for THE STATE OF AP and Anr.: Advocate ,
appearing for 2, respectively.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : 02.06.2026
(S. K. Medhi, J.)

A prayer for adjournment has been made on behalf of the appellant.

List these matters on **09.06.2026**.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant